EKO-SRB1
Fire Damper
Quick
 ■ Fire resistance class E60S
 ■ Sizes from Ø100 to 630 mm
 ■ Installation in ducts
 ■ Prefitted safety actuator  24V or 230V
 ■ CE-marked building product according to SS-EN 15650:2010

EKO-GIS  Plasterboard wall sleeve, excl. fire sealant
   kit.
  How to order EKO-SRB1
Fire damper EKO-SRB1-A-B-C-0-0-0
A – Size
 Nom. Diameter Ød, mm
B – Material
 1 = Zinc Magnesium ZM120 (C4) -Standard
 4 = Stainless steel EN 1.4404 (C5)
 5 = Zinc Magnesium ZM310 (C5)
 9 = Zinc Magnesium ZM120 (C4) *)
C – Actuator
      1 = Actuator 24 V
      2 = Actuator 230 V
Accessories must be separately specified.
*) See material specification
Example: EKO-SRB1-100-1-1-0-0-0
20
24
-0
2
Fire Damper3
Dimensions
Technical Data
Standard sizes and weight
B
X*
46
196
C
10
2
38
Ø
A
Ø
A
+
92
EKO SRB1 Måttskiss 201608
B
B
X*
196
C
10
2
38
Ø
A
Ø
A
EKO SRB1 Måttskiss 201608
B
*) Weight in kg, inclusive actuator
EKO-SRB1 ØA B C Weight*
100 100 – 110 2,9
125 125 – 115 3,2
160 160 – 120 3,5
200 200 5 120 3,9
250 250 30 125 4,4
315 315 65 125 5,4
400 400 105 125 6,8
500 500 155 130 10,0
630 630 220 130 12,8
X*  SRB1 500–630 = 258
X*  SRB1 100–400 = 220